
Perinatal Center 

Administrator
Roma Allen, DNP, MSN-ED, RNC-OB roma.allen@luhs.org

708-327-9049

Administrative Assistant Suraya Abruzzi suraya.abruzzi@luhs.org
708-327-9050                                       

FAX: 708-327-9057

OB Outreach Educator Stephanie Loiacono, MS, RNC-OB, CBC Stephanie.Loiacono@luhs.org
708-327-9047

Neo Outreach Educator Lisa Festle, MSN, RNC-NIC, APRN/CNS lfestle@lumc.edu 708-327-9046

Outpatient Clinical 

Coordinator, MFM
Neonatal Follow-up 

Coordinator
Pat Hummel, MA, RNC, NNP/PNP phummel@lumc.edu

708-327-9055

Women’s Health 

AP/PP/Mother-Baby

Labor & Delivery

Building 103, Room 2077

708-216-3961    FAX:  708-216-9253

Manager Yara Anderson, MSN, RNC-OB, C-EFM yara.anderson@luhs.org 708-216-5381

Perinatal Educator
Julie Dervishoski, MSN, RNC-OB, C-

EFM
Julie.Dervishoski@luhs.org 708-216-3992 

Perinatal Quality RN Laura Gonzalez ldelapena@luhs.org

Manager Jennifer Bushen, MSN, MBA, RNC-NIC jennifer.bushen@luhs.org 708-216-8253

Neonatal Educator Lindsey Young, MSN, RNC-NIC lindsey.young@luhs.org 708-216-8037

Perinatal Care Manager 

(NICU & OB)
Sumini Jacob sumini.oommen@luhs.org 708-216-8880  

Executive Director, 

Women's, Children's
Tracie Shelton, MSN, NEA-BC, RNC-OB Tracie.Shelton@luhs.org 708 216 1916

Maywood, IL 60153

Loyola University Medical Center

2160 South First Avenue

Neonatal ICU (Level 3) 
Building 107, Room 5804

708-216-8261       FAX:  708-216-4125

Mother-Baby

Building 103, Room 2028

708-216-3993        FAX:  708-216-9253

Maywood, IL 60153

Loyola Perinatal Center & Network Hospitals

March 22, 2023

Loyola Perinatal Center
2160 South First Avenue

Maguire Building- 105, Room 3350
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Director, Women & 

Infant Services
Emily Bingley, MSN RN, CNML emily.bingley@ascension.org

(847) 437-5500

Ext. 3491

Manager Renee Begale BSN, RNC-OB Renee.Begale@ascension.org 847-952-4941

Educator Peggy Farrell, MSN, NE-BC margaret.farrell@ascension.org
847-437-5500             

ext. 4426

Manager Heather Chavez HEATHER.CHAVEZ@luhs.org
O: 708-783-2223

C: 708-783-7803

Clinical Nurse Leader Karen Richardson, MSN, RN, RNC-OB Karen.Richardson001@luhs.org
O: 708-783-5721

C: 708 703-6346

Manager Theresa Reece-Moss, MSN, RN treece-moss@morrishospital.org 815-705-7315

Perinatal Educator Julie Kerr, BSN, RN jkerr@morrishospital.org 815-705-7366

Director, Inpatient 

Operations

Manager JoAnn Dominick Meigs, BSN/MBA jo.ann.meigs@ascension.org 773-990-5087

Team Leader Connie Wedmore, BSN, RNC-OB Constance.Wedmore@ascension.org 773-990-5267

Family Birthplace & SCN (Level 2+)

Family Birthing Suites & SCN (Level 2)

Resurrection Medical Center

7435 West Talcott Avenue

Chicago, IL 60631

773-792-7918

150 W. High Street

Morris, IL 60450

Mother-Baby/SCN (Level 2+) 847-981-6505

815-942-2932

MacNeal Hospital

3249 S. Oak Park Avenue

Berwyn, IL 60402

708-783-9100

Women's and Children's Services

Elk Grove Village, IL 60007

847-437-5500

Labor & Delivery/Mother-Baby/SCN 2+ 847-981-3563

Morris Hospital

Alexian Brothers Medical Center

800 Biesterfield Road
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Perinatal Quality RN Deborah Marunde, RN deborah.marunde@ascension.org 224.299.6695

Director Erin Riddell, MSN,MBA erin.riddell@ascension.org 224-299-8104

Manager Jean Cheloni, BSN, RNC-OB jean.cheloni@ascension.org 224-299-8150 

Director Erin Riddell, MSN,MBA erin.riddell@ascension.org 224-299-8104

Manager
Natalie Hawkins MSN, RN, CNL, RNC-

OB
Natalie.Hawkins@ascension.org 224-299-2563

Administrative Director, 

Neo/Peds
Erin Riddell, MSN,MBA erin.riddell@ascension.org 224-299-8104

Manager Ellyn Hausl, BSN ellyn.hausl@ascension.org ext. 6809

Labor & Delivery/ Antepartum/Mother Baby/Nursery 224-299-6943

Mother/Baby 847-490-6968

Neonatal ICU (Level 3) 847-755-7668

St. Alexius Medical Center

1555 Barrington Road

Hoffman Estates, IL 60169

847-843-2000
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Contact Rick Conner rconner@cfmedicalcenter.com

Contact Christopher Diethert cdiethert@cfmedicalcenter.com

Contact Rachel Lokanc rlokanc@cfmedicalcenter.com

Level 0

Manager, ER Michael J. Pilkington Michael.Pilkington@luhs.org 708-538-4815

Nurse Gertrude T. T. Rodrigues GERTRUDET.Dsouza@luhs.org 708-223-4557

Level 0

Nurse Champion Sandra Weeks, RN sandra.weeks@lorettohospital.org

Manager/Director, ED Crystal Carey, RN crystal.carey@lorettohospital.org 773-715-9672 

645 South Central Avenue

Chicago, IL 60644

773-207-1019 (Direct)

Gottlieb Memorial Hospital

701 North Avenue

Melrose Park, IL 60160

708-681-3200

Loretto Hospital

Community First Hospital

5645 W. Addison Street

Chicago, IL 60634

773-282-7000

Level 0
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